Old Town-Orono YMCA Facility Waiver

In consideration of the Old Town-Orono YMCA permitting me to use the facility
I,, the undersigned user, on
behalf of myself, my heirs, personal representatives and assigns, expressly agree that my
use of the facility and related equipment at the YMCA shall be taken at my sole risk, and
that the Old Town-Orono YMCA shall not be liable for any claims, demands, injuries,
damages, actions or causes of action whatsoever, to me or to the facility in use in the Old
Town-Orono YMCA.
I hereby certify that I have full knowledge of the nature and extent of risk inherent
in the use of the facility. I hereby certify that I, and all other associated with my party
agree and abide by the rules and regulations.
Notice: This is a legally binding agreement. By signing this agreement, you give up
your right to bring court action to recover compensation or obtain any other
remedy for injury to yourself or your property or for your death however caused
arising out of your use of the facility, the Old Town-Orono YMCA, now or any time
in the future.
Signature (if under 18, parent or guardian must sign) Date